Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/05) OMB Collection 0651- 0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FOI	
TRADEMARKS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Grille Concepts, LLC t/a Foster's Grille	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: Foster's Franchise Concepts, LLC
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:
General Partr ership Limited Partnership Corporation- State:	Street Address:_4432 Costello Way
Other Limited Liability Company	City: Haymarket
Citizenship (see guidelines) Virginia - USA	State: Virginia Country: USA Zip: 20169
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes V No	Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conv ₃yance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) June 17, 2005	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other LLC Citizenship Virginia - USA If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ✓ Yes No
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
 Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) 	d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
78/650,238	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	
FOSTER'S G રાLl.E & Design	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas F Bergert, Esquire	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$_40.00
	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address:\Villiams Mullen, P.C.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
8270 Greensboro, Drive, Suite 700	8. Payment Information:
City: McLean Zip: 22102	a, Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: <u>Vjrginia</u> Zip: <u>22102</u> Phone Number: <u>(7()3) 760-5200</u>	Expiration Date
Fax Number:(703) 748-0244	b. Deposit Account Number <u>50-0766</u>
Email Address:tbergert@williamsmullen.com	Authorized User Name 4440
9. Signature: Homan F.	Berger d June 27, 2005
Signature	Date
Thomas F, Bergert Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
[locuments to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faved to (7/13) 306-5995, or mailed to:	

Locuments to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 003143 FRAME: 0508

SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GRILLE CONCEPTS, LLC t/a FOSTER'S GRILLE (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), a Virginia limited liability company, having a place of business at 4432 Costello Way, Haymarket, Virgir ia 20169, is the owner of the mark FOSTER'S GRILLE & Design, and the U.S. service mark application therefor (U.S. Serial No. 78/650,238) (hereinafter referred to as the "SERVICE MARK").

WHEREAS, FOSTER'S FRANCHISE CONCEPTS, LLC (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a Virginia limited liability company having a place of business at 4432 Costello Way, Haymarket, Virginia 20169, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the SERVICE MARK and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the SERVICE MARK.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to the SERVICE MARK in all countries worldwide, all common law rights and all rights conferred by virtue of the federal service mark application and any resulting registration therein, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the SERVICE MARK, the right to claim priority rights deriving from the SERVICE MARK by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, and the right to sue for and collect damages by reason of past infringements of the SERVICE MARK.

EXECUTED as of 6-17-2005.

ASSIGNOR

GRILLE CONCEPTS, LLC t/a FOSTER'S AFRILLE

Shawn R. Foster

President

RECORDED: 06/27/2005

1160192v1

ASSIGNEE

FOSTER'S FRANCHISE CONCEPTS, LLC

Shawn R. Foster

President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003143 FRAME: 0509